
1 

Agreement No. 20-066-R 
Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-066-R-2 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 20-066-R (“Main Agreement”) dated October 9, 2019, between Beckstrom Electric, Co. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

1. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2. CONTRACT TERM, THE  CONTRACT IS HEREBY EXTENDED
RETROACTIVELY FROM JULY 18, 2023 TO JANUARY 17, 2024 PER ATTACHMENT I.  NOTE: THE
CONTRACT PRICING REMAINS UNCHANGED FOR THE EXTENDED PERIOD.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON      BECKSTROM ELECTRIC, CO. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 

NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 

TITLE:_________________________________ TITLE: _______________________________________ 

DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B9C8E385-5269-462F-ACA3-73212A0A4898

Owner-Partner

John Slingerland

7/20/20237/20/2023

Assistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley



DocuSign Envelope ID: B9C8E385-5269-462F-ACA3-73212A0A4898



DocuSign Envelope ID: B9C8E385-5269-462F-ACA3-73212A0A4898



DocuSign Envelope ID: B9C8E385-5269-462F-ACA3-73212A0A4898


		2023-07-20T11:01:52-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




